Lewis (12-5) -vs- Maryville (Mo.) (12-4)
5/3/2025 at St. Louis, Mo. (Maryville A.C.)

Date: 5/3/2025 Score 1 2 3 4 5 Total
Attendance: 264 Lewis 2 2 2 2 8
Maryville (Mo.) of 4] 2 2 1 9

Lewis Goals: Malikye Good (5); Kevin Blaz (1); Luke Schroeder (1); Camden Rappis (1)
Assists: Michael Metheny (2); Luke Schroeder (1); Dominic Bravata (1); Paul Ruskoski (1); Camden Rappis (1); Xan Hayes (1)

Maryville (Mo.) Goals: Trent Zimay (4); Ben Mickett (3); Justin Simonson (1); Dagan Carlson (1)
Assists: Clayton Cerett (2); Justin Simonson (1); Colin Tobias (1); Jake Grebe (1)

Shots 1 2 3 4 5 Total Clears 1 2 3 4 5 Total
Lewis 11 9 11 6 1 38 Lewis 8-8 7-8 4-4 4-5 1-1 24-26
Maryville (Mo.) 13 17 8 13 1 52 Maryville (Mo.) 7-8 4-4 7-8 4-4 1-1  23-25
Shots On Goal Ground Balls

Lewis 8 3 4 3 1 19 Lewis 9 3 7 5 1 25
Maryville (Mo.) 7 8 4 6 1 26 Maryville (Mo.) 3 12 5 9 1 30
Saves Face Offs

Lewis 7 4 2 4 0 17 Lewis 2 0 3 2 O 7
Maryville (Mo.) 6 1 2 1 1 11 Maryville (Mo.) 1 7 2 3 1 14
Turnovers Extra Man Opportunities

Lewis 2 4 4 2 0 12 Lewis 1 1 3 0 O 2-5
Maryville (Mo.) 2 5 4 3 1 15 Maryville (Mo.) 0o 3 0 1 0O 1-4

Stadium: Maryville A.C.

Penalties: Colin Tobias 1st/08:50; Ty DeSplinter 2nd/10:05; Josh Krolik 2nd/07:45; Carter Bies 2nd/04:44; Malikye Good 2nd/03:24; Dagan
Carlson 3rd/11:46; Cody Cornier 3rd/08:46; Lucas Marschitz 3rd/04:46; Tyler Davis 4th/11:12

Officials: Steve Hood; Brad Shearman; Wade Muller; .



Lewis 8

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CcT FO PEN
0 Caden Donahue 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 - -

6 Kevin Blaz 1 0 1 6 0 1 0 - -

8 Luke Schroeder 1 1 2 8 0 1 0 - -

15 Joe Janda 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 - -

18 Michael Metheny 0 2 2 2 0 1 0 - -

21 Domenic Tarello 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 4-13 -

24 Paul Ruskoski 0 1 1 6 2 0 1 - -

43 Henri Marindin 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -

88 Malikye Good 5 0 5 6 1 2 0 - 00:30

93 Tyler Davis 0 0 0 0 2 0 3 - 00:310

™ Team 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 - -

2 Anthony Mattio 0 0 0 1 3 0 1 - -

4 Dylan Kendrick 0 0 0 0 3 0 1 3-8 -

5 Logan Suchy 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 - -

7 Michael Trbovich 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -

11 Josh Krolik 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 - 00:310

14 Dominic Bravata 0 1 1 1 0 1 0 - -

19 Nolan Dalep 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -

26 Ty DeSplinter 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - 00:30

33 Trevor Collier 0 0 0 2 0 1 0 = =

42 Zach Ottolino 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -

55 AJ Baumley 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 = =

66 Camden Rappis 1 1 2 1 0 0 0 - -

77 Lance McCann 0 0 0 2 0 2 0 = =

94 Xan Hayes 0 1 1 3 1 1 0 - -

Totals 8 7 15 38 25 12 7 7-21 02:(‘)10

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
0 Caden Donahue 62:12 9 17 L



Maryville (Mo.) 9

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CcT FO PEN
1 Tyler Jerstad 0 0 0 0 3 0 1 - -
5 Justin Simonson 1 1 2 10 3 4 0 = =
7 Colin Tobias 0 1 1 1 - 00:30
10 Shea Raeburn 0 0 0 1 2 7-12 =
11 Jake Grebe 0 1 1 4 0 1 0 - -
16 Dagan Carlson 1 0 1 2 5 1 1 - 00:310
35 John Chorlton 0 0 0 2 3 0 0 - -
37 Zach Johnson 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - =
45 Dylan Radke 0 0 0 0 3 1 1 - -
48 Cody Cornier 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 - 00:310
™ Team 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
4 Joel Lucas 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 - -
6 Clayton Cerett 0 2 2 4 2 1 0 - -
8 Drew Marshall 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
9 Connor Kvaal 0 0 0 2 0 1 0 - -
14 Lucas Marschitz 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 - 00:30
15 Ben Mickett 3 0 3 8 1 0 0 - -
17 Chris Anderson 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
18 Carter Bies 0 0 0 1 3 1 1 - 00:310
19 Nate McClaskey 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 = =
23 Luke Chorlton 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 - -
24 Trent Zimay 4 0 4 10 0 1 0 = =
43 Bennett Girten 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
46 Aidan Siedfried 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-1 -
66 Andrew Skifstad 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 7-8 -
77 Brenden Bloedel 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 = =
82 Eli Backer 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 - -

Totals 9 5 14 52 30 15 6 14-21 02::;30

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec

45 Dylan Radke 62:12 8 11 w



Scoring Summary

Period Time Scored By Assisted By LEWIS MU
1st 12:36 Malikye Good Unassisted 1 0
1st 08:29 Camden Rappis (UP) Luke Schroeder 2 0
2nd 13:39 Kevin Blaz Michael Metheny 3 0
2nd 11:58 Malikye Good Dominic Bravata 4 0
2nd 05:29 Ben Mickett Unassisted 4 1
2nd 02:48 Ben Mickett (UP) Clayton Cerett 4 2
2nd 02:33 Trent Zimay Jake Grebe 4 3
2nd 00:55 Trent Zimay Unassisted 4 4
3rd 14:11 Luke Schroeder Michael Metheny 5 4
3rd 12:27 Ben Mickett Clayton Cerett 5 5
3rd 11:36 Malikye Good (UP) Camden Rappis 6 5
3rd 10:22 Dagan Carlson Justin Simonson 6 6
4th 14:04 Malikye Good Paul Ruskoski 7 6
4th 08:14 Malikye Good Xan Hayes 8 6
4th 03:36 Trent Zimay Unassisted 8 7
4th 00:57 Justin Simonson Unassisted 8 8
5th 01:48 Trent Zimay Colin Tobias 8 9
Penalty Summary

Period Time Team Player Min Type

1st 08:50 MU Colin Tobias 00:30 OFFSIDE

2nd 10:05 LEWIS Ty DeSplinter 00:30 INTERFERENCE

2nd 07:45 LEWIS Josh Krolik 00:30 PUSHING

2nd 04:44 MU Carter Bies 00:30 OFFSIDE

2nd 03:24 LEWIS Malikye Good 00:30 CROSS-CHECK

3rd 11:46 MU Dagan Carlson 00:30 PUSHING

3rd 08:46 MU Cody Cornier 00:30 CROSS-CHECK

3rd 04:46 MU Lucas Marschitz 00:30 OFFSIDE

4th 11:12 LEWIS Tyler Davis 00:30 HOLDING
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Play By Play

Play

Caden Donahue at goalie for LEWIS.

Dylan Radke at goalie for MU.

Faceoff Domenic Tarello vs Shea Raeburn won by LEWIS, [15:00] Ground ball pickup by LEWIS Logan Suchy.

Shot by LEWIS Luke Schroeder, SAVE Dylan Radke

Clear attempt by MU good.

Shot by MU Ben Mickett WIDE

Shot by MU Clayton Cerett, SAVE Caden Donahue

Ground ball pickup by LEWIS Caden Donahue.

Clear attempt by LEWIS good.

Shot by LEWIS Xan Hayes, SAVE Dylan Radke

Ground ball pickup by LEWIS Malikye Good.

GOAL by LEWIS Malikye Good (FIRST GOAL).
Lewis 1, Maryville (Mo.) O

Faceoff Domenic Tarello vs Andrew Skifstad won by MU, [12:36] Ground ball pickup by MU Dagan Carlson.

Shot by MU Colin Tobias, SAVE Caden Donahue

Clear attempt by LEWIS good.

Turnover by LEWIS Luke Schroeder.

Clear attempt by MU good.

Shot by MU Trent Zimay WIDE

Shot by MU Clayton Cerett WIDE

Shot by MU Justin Simonson WIDE

Clear attempt by LEWIS good.

Shot by LEWIS Lance McCann HIGH

Penalty on MU Colin Tobias (OFFSIDE/0:30) Extra-man opportunity.

GOAL by LEWIS Camden Rappis (MAN-UP), Assist by Luke Schroeder.
Lewis 2, Maryville (Mo.) O

Faceoff Dylan Kendrick vs Shea Raeburn won by LEWIS, [08:29] Ground ball pickup by LEWIS Joe Janda.

Shot by LEWIS Malikye Good HIT POST

Clear attempt by MU good.

Shot by MU Luke Chorlton, SAVE Caden Donahue

Ground ball pickup by LEWIS Caden Donahue.

Clear attempt by LEWIS good.

Shot by LEWIS Kevin Blaz, SAVE Dylan Radke

Ground ball pickup by MU Dylan Radke.

Clear attempt by MU good.

Shot by MU Trent Zimay, SAVE Caden Donahue

Ground ball pickup by MU Justin Simonson.

Shot by MU Justin Simonson, SAVE Caden Donahue

Turnover by MU Trent Zimay (caused by Tyler Davis).

Ground ball pickup by LEWIS Tyler Davis.

Clear attempt by LEWIS good.

Ground ball pickup by LEWIS Xan Hayes.

Shot by LEWIS Trevor Collier, SAVE Dylan Radke

Clear attempt by MU good.

Shot by MU Carter Bies WIDE

Shot by MU Connor Kvaal, SAVE Caden Donahue

Ground ball pickup by LEWIS Joe Janda.

Clear attempt by LEWIS good.

Shot by LEWIS Luke Schroeder, SAVE Dylan Radke

Clear attempt by MU failed.

Turnover by MU Dagan Carlson (caused by Tyler Davis).

Clear attempt by LEWIS good.

Turnover by LEWIS.

Clear attempt by MU good.

Shot by MU Ben Mickett WIDE

Shot by MU Trent Zimay, SAVE Caden Donahue

Ground ball pickup by LEWIS Paul Ruskoski.

Clear attempt by LEWIS good.



00:19 LEWIS Shot by LEWIS Paul Ruskoski WIDE

00:10 LEWIS Shot by LEWIS Paul Ruskoski, SAVE Dylan Radke
00:01 MU Clear attempt by MU good.
00:00 O End-of-period.
15:00 O
15:00 MU Faceoff Domenic Tarello vs Andrew Skifstad won by MU, [15:00] Ground ball pickup by MU John Chorlton.
14:20 MU Shot by MU Ben Mickett, SAVE Caden Donahue
14:14 LEWIS Clear attempt by LEWIS good.
13:39 LEWIS GOAL by LEWIS Kevin Blaz, Assist by Michael Metheny.
Lewis 3, Maryville (Mo.) O
13:39 MU Faceoff Dylan Kendrick vs Shea Raeburn won by MU, [13:39] Ground ball pickup by MU Dagan Carlson.
-- MU Turnover by MU Lucas Marschitz (caused by Josh Krolik).
12:31 LEWIS Ground ball pickup by LEWIS Dylan Kendrick.
12:26 LEWIS Clear attempt by LEWIS good.
11:58 LEWIS GOAL by LEWIS Malikye Good, Assist by Dominic Bravata.
Lewis 4, Maryville (Mo.) O
11:58 MU Timeout by MU.
11:58 MU Faceoff Domenic Tarello vs Andrew Skifstad won by MU, [11:58] Ground ball pickup by MU Dagan Carlson.
-- MU Turnover by MU Dylan Radke.
11:30 LEWIS Clear attempt by LEWIS good.
10:53 LEWIS Shot by LEWIS Kevin Blaz WIDE
10:47 MU Clear attempt by MU good.
10:19 MU Shot by MU Jake Grebe HIT CROSSBAR
10:05 LEWIS Penalty on LEWIS Ty DeSplinter (INTERFERENCE/0:30) Extra-man opportunity.
09:57 MU Shot by MU Justin Simonson HIT POST
09:42 MU Shot by MU Ben Mickett BLOCKED
-- MU Turnover by MU Clayton Cerett.
09:26 LEWIS Ground ball pickup by LEWIS Logan Suchy.
09:21 LEWIS Clear attempt by LEWIS failed.
- LEWIS Turnover by LEWIS Lance McCann.
- MU Turnover by MU Justin Simonson.
09:07 LEWIS Clear attempt by LEWIS good.
-- LEWIS Turnover by LEWIS Trevor Collier (caused by Dagan Carlson).
08:42 MU Ground ball pickup by MU Dagan Carlson.
08:40 MU Clear attempt by MU good.
08:36 MU Shot by MU John Chorlton HIGH
07:47 MU Shot by MU Connor Kvaal, SAVE Caden Donahue
07:45 LEWIS Penalty on LEWIS Josh Krolik (PUSHING/0:30) Extra-man opportunity.
-- MU Turnover by MU Joel Lucas.
07:25 LEWIS Clear attempt by LEWIS good.
06:26 LEWIS Shot by LEWIS Kevin Blaz HIGH
06:18 LEWIS Shot by LEWIS Luke Schroeder, SAVE Dylan Radke
-- LEWIS Turnover by LEWIS Xan Hayes (caused by Tyler Jerstad).
05:58 MU Ground ball pickup by MU Tyler Jerstad.
05:54 MU Clear attempt by MU good.
05:29 MU GOAL by MU Ben Mickett.
Lewis 4, Maryville (Mo.) 1
05:29 MU Faceoff Domenic Tarello vs Shea Raeburn won by MU, [05:29] Ground ball pickup by MU Eli Backer.
05:18 MU Timeout by MU.
05:00 MU Shot by MU Colin Tobias HIT POST
04:56 LEWIS Ground ball pickup by LEWIS Logan Suchy.
04:50 LEWIS Clear attempt by LEWIS good.
04:44 LEWIS Shot by LEWIS Xan Hayes WIDE
04:44 MU Penalty on MU Carter Bies (OFFSIDE/0:30) Extra-man opportunity.
04:24 LEWIS Shot by LEWIS Luke Schroeder WIDE
04:04 LEWIS Shot by LEWIS Paul Ruskoski WIDE
-- LEWIS Turnover by LEWIS Michael Metheny (caused by Cody Cornier).
03:32 MU Ground ball pickup by MU Carter Bies.
03:27 MU Clear attempt by MU good.
03:24 MU Shot by MU Dagan Carlson WIDE
03:24 LEWIS Penalty on LEWIS Malikye Good (CROSS-CHECK/0:30) Extra-man opportunity.

03:01 MU Shot by MU Justin Simonson BLOCKED



02:
02:

02:
02:
02:

02:
02:
01:
01:
01:
00:

00:
00:
00:
00:
00:
00:
15:
15:

14:
14:

14:
13:
13:
12:

12:

11
11
11
11

11:
10:
10:
10:
10:

10:
09:
09:

08:
08:
08:
08:
07:
07:

06:
144
05:
04:
04:

05

58
48

48
48
33

33

39
13
08
55

55
55
29
24

00
00
00

36
11

11
19
11
27

27

147
146
146
146
11:

36

36
44
40
33
22

22
25
21

46
34
24
20
09
05

11

39

48
46

MU
MU

LEWIS
MU
MU

MU
MU
MU
MU
MU
MU

LEWIS
MU
MU
LEWIS
LEWIS

MU
MU
LEWIS
LEWIS

MU
MU
MU
MU

LEWIS
LEWIS
MU
MU
MU
MU
LEWIS

LEWIS
LEWIS
LEWIS
MU
MU

LEWIS
LEWIS
MU
MU
MU
LEWIS
LEWIS
MU
MU
LEWIS
LEWIS
MU
MU
LEWIS
LEWIS
MU

Ground ball pickup by MU Justin Simonson.
GOAL by MU Ben Mickett (MAN-UP), Assist by Clayton Cerett.
Lewis 4, Maryville (Mo.) 2
Timeout by LEWIS.
Faceoff Dylan Kendrick vs Andrew Skifstad won by MU, [02:48] Ground ball pickup by MU Andrew Skifstad.
GOAL by MU Trent Zimay, Assist by Jake Grebe.
Lewis 4, Maryville (Mo.) 3
Faceoff Domenic Tarello vs Shea Raeburn won by MU, [02:33] Ground ball pickup by MU John Chorlton.
Shot by MU Shea Raeburn HIGH
Shot by MU Clayton Cerett WIDE
Shot by MU Colin Tobias, SAVE Caden Donahue
Ground ball pickup by MU Clayton Cerett.
GOAL by MU Trent Zimay.
Lewis 4, Maryville (Mo.) 4
Timeout by LEWIS.
Faceoff Dylan Kendrick vs Andrew Skifstad won by MU, [00:55] Ground ball pickup by MU Dagan Carlson.
Shot by MU Colin Tobias, SAVE Caden Donahue
Clear attempt by LEWIS good.
Shot by LEWIS Anthony Mattio WIDE
End-of-period.

Faceoff Domenic Tarello vs Shea Raeburn won by MU, [15:00] Ground ball pickup by MU Shea Raeburn.
Turnover by MU Joel Lucas (caused by Dylan Kendrick).
Ground ball pickup by LEWIS Logan Suchy.
GOAL by LEWIS Luke Schroeder, Assist by Michael Metheny.
Lewis 5, Maryville (Mo.) 4
Faceoff Dylan Kendrick vs Andrew Skifstad won by MU, [14:11] Ground ball pickup by MU John Chorlton.
Ground ball pickup by MU Colin Tobias.
Shot by MU Clayton Cerett HIT CROSSBAR
GOAL by MU Ben Mickett, Assist by Clayton Cerett.
Lewis 5, Maryville (Mo.) 5
Faceoff Domenic Tarello vs Shea Raeburn won by LEWIS, [12:27] Ground ball pickup by LEWIS Domenic Tarello.
Turnover by LEWIS Domenic Tarello (caused by Shea Raeburn).
Ground ball pickup by MU Tyler Jerstad.
Clear attempt by MU good.
Shot by MU John Chorlton WIDE
Penalty on MU Dagan Carlson (PUSHING/0:30) Extra-man opportunity.
GOAL by LEWIS Malikye Good (MAN-UP), Assist by Camden Rappis.
Lewis 6, Maryville (Mo.) 5
Faceoff Dylan Kendrick vs Andrew Skifstad won by LEWIS, [11:36] Ground ball pickup by LEWIS Dylan Kendrick.
Shot by LEWIS Lance McCann HIT CROSSBAR
Shot by LEWIS Xan Hayes WIDE
Clear attempt by MU good.
GOAL by MU Dagan Carlson, Assist by Justin Simonson.
Lewis 6, Maryville (Mo.) 6
Faceoff Domenic Tarello vs Shea Raeburn won by LEWIS, [10:22] Ground ball pickup by LEWIS Domenic Tarello.
Shot by LEWIS Paul Ruskoski WIDE
Clear attempt by MU good.
Turnover by MU Justin Simonson.
Penalty on MU Cody Cornier (CROSS-CHECK/0:30) Extra-man opportunity.
Shot by LEWIS Luke Schroeder HIGH
Shot by LEWIS Paul Ruskoski, SAVE Dylan Radke
Clear attempt by MU good.
Shot by MU Justin Simonson, SAVE Caden Donahue
Clear attempt by LEWIS good.
Turnover by LEWIS Lance McCann.
Clear attempt by MU good.
Shot by MU Lucas Marschitz, SAVE Caden Donahue
Clear attempt by LEWIS good.
Shot by LEWIS Michael Metheny HIT POST
Penalty on MU Lucas Marschitz (OFFSIDE/0:30) Extra-man opportunity.
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Turnover by LEWIS Malikye Good.

Turnover by MU Justin Simonson.

Ground ball pickup by LEWIS Henri Marindin.
Clear attempt by LEWIS good.

Shot by LEWIS Paul Ruskoski HIT POST

Shot by LEWIS Trevor Collier WIDE

Clear attempt by MU good.

Shot by MU Trent Zimay WIDE

Ground ball pickup by LEWIS Joe Janda.
Clear attempt by LEWIS good.

Shot by LEWIS Kevin Blaz, SAVE Dylan Radke
Ground ball pickup by MU Carter Bies.

Clear attempt by MU failed.

Turnover by MU Carter Bies (caused by Paul Ruskoski).
Ground ball pickup by LEWIS Paul Ruskoski.
Turnover by LEWIS Malikye Good.

Clear attempt by MU good.

Shot by MU Jake Grebe WIDE

End-of-period.

Faceoff Dylan Kendrick vs Aidan Siegfried won by LEWIS, [15:00] Ground ball pickup by LEWIS Dylan Kendrick.

GOAL by LEWIS Malikye Good, Assist by Paul Ruskoski.
Lewis 7, Maryville (Mo.) 6
Faceoff Domenic Tarello vs Shea Raeburn won by MU, [14:04] Ground ball pickup by MU Carter Bies.
Shot by MU Justin Simonson, SAVE Caden Donahue
Ground ball pickup by LEWIS Caden Donahue.
Clear attempt by LEWIS good.
Shot by LEWIS Luke Schroeder BLOCKED
Clear attempt by MU good.
Shot by MU Justin Simonson WIDE
Penalty on LEWIS Tyler Davis (HOLDING/0:30) Extra-man opportunity.
Shot by MU Ben Mickett HIGH
Shot by MU Jake Grebe WIDE
Ground ball pickup by LEWIS Anthony Mattio.
Clear attempt by LEWIS good.
Turnover by LEWIS Dominic Bravata (caused by Dylan Radke).
Ground ball pickup by MU Dylan Radke.
Clear attempt by MU good.
Turnover by MU Connor Kvaal.
GOAL by LEWIS Malikye Good, Assist by Xan Hayes.
Lewis 8, Maryville (Mo.) 6
Faceoff Dylan Kendrick vs Andrew Skifstad won by MU, [08:14] Ground ball pickup by MU Eli Backer.
Turnover by MU Justin Simonson (caused by Tyler Davis).
Ground ball pickup by LEWIS Tyler Davis.
Clear attempt by LEWIS failed.
Turnover by LEWIS Kevin Blaz (caused by Carter Bies).
Ground ball pickup by MU Tyler Jerstad.
Shot by MU Trent Zimay, SAVE Caden Donahue
Ground ball pickup by MU Justin Simonson.
Shot by MU Justin Simonson WIDE
Shot by MU Luke Chorlton HIGH
Shot by MU Jake Grebe, SAVE Caden Donahue
Clear attempt by LEWIS good.
Shot by LEWIS Kevin Blaz, SAVE Dylan Radke
Ground ball pickup by MU Dylan Radke.
Clear attempt by MU good.
Timeout by MU.
Shot by MU Colin Tobias, SAVE Caden Donahue
Shot by MU Justin Simonson WIDE
Ground ball pickup by MU Ben Mickett.
GOAL by MU Trent Zimay.
Lewis 8, Maryville (Mo.) 7
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Faceoff Domenic Tarello vs Shea Raeburn won by LEWIS, [03:36] Ground ball pickup by LEWIS Anthony Mattio.
Shot by LEWIS Dominic Bravata WIDE
30-second clock violation by LEWIS.
Clear attempt by MU good.
Timeout by MU.
Ground ball pickup by MU Clayton Cerett.
Shot by MU Trent Zimay BLOCKED
GOAL by MU Justin Simonson.
Lewis 8, Maryville (Mo.) 8
Timeout by LEWIS.
Faceoff Domenic Tarello vs Shea Raeburn won by MU, [00:57] Ground ball pickup by MU Shea Raeburn.
Turnover by MU Shea Raeburn.
Clear attempt by LEWIS good.
Timeout by LEWIS.
Shot by LEWIS Luke Schroeder WIDE
End-of-period.

Faceoff Domenic Tarello vs Shea Raeburn won by MU, [04:00] Ground ball pickup by MU Zach Johnson.
Timeout by MU.
Turnover by MU Jake Grebe (caused by Anthony Mattio).
Ground ball pickup by LEWIS Anthony Mattio.
Clear attempt by LEWIS good.
Timeout by LEWIS.
Shot by LEWIS Michael Metheny, SAVE Dylan Radke
Clear attempt by MU good.
GOAL by MU Trent Zimay, Assist by Colin Tobias.
Lewis 8, Maryville (Mo.) 9



